

Misc case - 13/2023

JO Code : WB 01108

23.09.2024

Today is fixed for Exparte hearing.

Petitioner files hazira.

Opposite party files an absent petition.

It appears from the case record that the case is already fixed exparte against opposite party no. 2 and 3.

Due to resolution by local bar association case is adjourned.

Fix **18.12.2024** for Exparte hearing.
